
2023-2024 Lady Rebel Basketball
Day Date Opponent Teams Site Time

Saturday Nov. 4 Jefferson (Scrimmage) VG Jefferson 10AM

Tuesday Nov. 7 Hughes Springs JVG/VG Hughes Springs 5:00

Friday Nov. 10 Christian Heritage VG/VB Christian Heritage 5:00

Tuesday Nov. 14 Carlisle VG Carlisle 6:00

Th-Sat Nov. 16-18 Union Grove Tournament VG Union Grove TBA

Monday Nov. 20 Simms Bowie VG HOME 12:00

Tuesday Nov. 28 Avinger VG/VB HOME 5:00

Th-Sat Nov 30-Dec 2 James Bowie Tournament VG Simms TBA

Tuesday Dec. 5 Brookhill VG HOME 5:00

Th-Sat Dec. 7-9 Harleton Tournament VG Harleton TBA

Tuesday Dec. 12 Hawkins VG HOME 5:00

Friday Dec. 15 Overton VG Overton 6:00

Tuesday Dec. 19 Big Sandy VG Big Sandy 6:00

Thursday Dec. 28 Harts Bluff VG/VB HOME 10:00

Friday Dec. 29 Bloomburg VG/VB HOME 12:00

Tuesday Jan. 2 Union Grove VG HOME 6:00

Friday Jan. 5 McLeod VG McLeod 6:00

Tuesday Jan. 9 Harleton VG HOME 6:00

Friday Jan. 12 Linden-Kildare VG Linden-Kildare 6:00

Tuesday Jan 16 Hawkins VG Hawkins 6:00

Friday Jan, 19 BYE - Open

Tuesday Jan. 23 Big Sandy VG HOME 6:00

Friday Jan 26 Union Grove VG Union Grove 6:00

Tuesday Jan. 30 $McLeod VG HOME 6:00

Friday Feb. 2 Harleton VG Harleton 6:00

Tuesday Feb. 6 #Linden-Kildare VG HOME 6:00

Head Coach - Casey Schubert schubertc@ocisd.net Principal - Travis Orms
Assistant - Sarah Freeman Superintendent - Lynn Heflin
Athletic Director - Kyle Adams Contact - 903-968-1234

Bolded games denote DISTRICT $Middle School Appreciation Night #SENIOR NIGHT


